## Will of William J. Wallace

(1823-1895) Son of Hugh & Nancy (Jared) Wallace

January 28, 1894

In the name of God, I, Wm. J. Wallace, have this day made this my last will and Testament as follows: at my death that Elizabeth Ann Wallace, my wife, have everything that we own and possess both real and personal property, except that Adalaid Printice have ten dollars and that Amanda and Stephen Prichard have ten dollars and that Hugh E. Wallace have ten dollars and that John L. Wallace have ten dollars and that James Wade Wallace have ten dollars and that Robert E. Wallace have ten dollars and that Sarah Caroline and W. C. Garrison have ten dollars and that Joel L. Wallace have ten dollars and that at Bettsaan Death everything be sold and the money be equally divided among the children and that Elizabeth Ann Wallace be appointed my executor to this will without giving bond this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of January 1894.

/s/ Wm. J. Wallace

State of Tennessee Putnam County

Personally appeared before me, A. Bryant, county court Clerk of Said County, W.J. Wallace the foregoing bargainor with whom I am personally aquainted and who acknowledged the due execution of the forgoing will for the purposes therein expressed this 6<sup>th</sup> February 1894.

/s/ A. Bryant, Clerk

State of Tennessee Putnam County

The within and foregoing will was filed in my office for registration on the 6<sup>th</sup> day of February 1894 at 10 o'clock a.m.

And noted in filation book A of Trust Deed on page 102 & 103 and recorded in Book E of Trust Deeds on pages 75 & 76.

/s/ J.W. Puckett, Register for Putnam County, Tennessee

Source: Putnam County Wills, 1894

Vol. XXVI, No. 2 - Upper Cumberland Researcher - Summer, 2001

Doris (Garrison) Gilbert

See Chapter 15 for complete family listing – William J. Wallace - son of Hugh Wallace & Nancy Jared